

New No.413-17

MACT No.

24.01.2019

Pr: Sh. Vinit Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Puneet Mahendru, Ld. Counsel for R1.

Ms. Pooja Bansal, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Deepa Chako, Ld. Counsel for insurance co./R2.

Ld. Counsel for R1 has paid costs of Rs. 2,000/- to the petitioner in terms of order dt. 20.09.2018.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment as evidence by way of affidavit is not prepared today.

In view of above submissions, be put up for entire RPE for 25.04.2019.

Petitioner is directed to give advance copy of the affidavit of witness to respondents one month prior to the next date of hearing.

Petitioner may also take steps to summon the witness, if so required, expeditiously.

(Amit Bansal)
PO MACT (NW)
ROHINI.DELHI
24.01.2019