

27.05.2024

Present: Petitioner in person with Counsel Sh. Tek Chand.
Respondent in person.
Vehicle is un-insured.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent. Taken on record.

Copy supplied.

At this stage, it is submitted by Inspector Rakesh Kumar, who was the then SHO of PS Bawana, that the request for waiving of the cost is pending.

Perusal of the record reveals that the IO of the case namely ASI Manoj Kumar has also filed an application for waiving of the cost and today, IO is absent, therefore, the matter is listed on **29.05.2024** for considering the request of the police officials/further proceedings.

(SUNIL KUMAR)
PO MACT-1 (North)
Rohini/Delhi/27.05.2024