

13.01.2025

Present: Petitioner/injured in person.
Respondent alongwith counsel Mr. C.P. Rajan.
Vehicle is un-insured.
Inspector Rakesh Kumar (the then SHO of PS Bawana).
HC Manoj from District Line Outer-North District.
IO/ASI Manoj Kumar is absent and sent a request for today.

Issue notice to the concerned DCP for sending the complete report in terms of order dated 06.09.2024.

Be listed on **01.03.2025**.

At this stage, the pending application of Inspector Rakesh Kumar is taken up. Heard. Considering the unconditional apology of Inspector Rakesh Kumar, the order dated 27.01.2024 stands recalled against him.

(SUNIL KUMAR)
PO MACT-1 (North)
Rohini/Delhi/13.01.2025