

05.08.2025

Present: Mr. Tek Chand, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner/injured,
appearing through VC.
Injured Ajay in person.
Mr. C.P. Rajan, Ld. Counsel for respondent.
Vehicle is un-insured.
IO/ASI Manoj Kumar in person.

Heard.

Issue notice to HC Devender PS Bawana to appear and file
the status of the supplementary DAR as well as reply to the application
filed by respondent under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, on the NDOH.

Be put up on 17.09.2025.

(SUNIL KUMAR)
PO MACT-1 (North)
Rohini/Delhi/05.08.2025